# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Furey	05/18/2007
Louis F. Wise	05/16/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Blackbird Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	13900 Lincoln Park Drive, Suite 400
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11717575

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)391-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-659-5969

Email: dbjohnson@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Doyle B. Johnson

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 969328.20002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Doyle B. Johnson

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT 500291789 REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0246

Н \$40.00

PTO-1595		U.S. Department of Commerce
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at Please record the attached original document		
Name of the conveying party(ies)	2.Name and address of t	the receiving party(ies):
Daniel Furey and Louis F. Wise  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	Blackbird Technologies, I 13900 Lincoln Park Drive tached? No Herndon, Virginia 20171	e, Suite 400
	Additional Names(s) and [ ] Yes [ X ] No	Address(es) Attached
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other		
Execution Date(s):May 16, 2007 and May 18 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number	<del></del>	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	a new application, the execution date of the applica B.Patent No(s).	ation is:
11/717,575	Additional Numbers Atta	ached? [ ] Yes [X] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom conshould be mailed:</li> <li>Doyle B. Johnson</li> <li>REED SMITH LLP</li> <li>Embarcadero Ctr., Ste. 2000, P.O. Box 79</li> <li>San Francisco, California 94120-7936</li> <li>(415) 543-8700 (telephone) // (415) 391-82</li> <li>DIRECT DIAL: (415) 659-5927</li> <li>Docket No. 503370</li> </ol>	36	cations and Patents involved <u>1</u>
Docket No. 503370	7.Total Fee (37 CFR § 3	
	1 77	viously Paid narged to Deposit Account
	8.Deposit Account No. 5 <b>Docket No.</b> <u>96932</u>	50-2603. Please reference Attorney
DO NOT HEE THE CRACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document. Charges to the	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein	d any attached copy is a true copy of n.
Doyle B. Johnson Name of Person Signing	Signature  Total number of pages including cover	June 7, 2007  Dated  sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required	l cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trade Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313	emarks	
including time for reviewing the document ar Send comments regarding this burden estima	r sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes pend gathering the data needed and completing and reate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Red	eviewing the sample cover sheet. e of Information Systems, PK2-

PATENT REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0247

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, **Daniel Furey and Louis F. Wise**, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

## MOBILE ASSET TRACKING UNIT, SYSTEM AND METHOD

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Dates: May 16, 2007 and May 18, 2007

Filing Date: March 13, 2007 Application No.: 11/717,575

WHEREAS, <u>Blackbird Technologies Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Virginia</u>, having a place of business at <u>13900 Lincoln Park Drive</u>, <u>Suite 400</u>, <u>Herndon</u>, <u>VA 20171</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor(s), Assignor(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor(s) had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor(s) further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0248

IN TESTIMONY WHER name(s) to this assignment on the date in	EOF, Assignor(s) have hereunto signed his/their
Date: 5/18/2007	Daniel Furey
State of VA	0.0
County of Fairfa Y	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me that	onally known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within the/she/they executed the same in his/her/their /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary
SEAL	My Commission Expires October 31, 2010
IN TESTIMONY WHER name(s) to this assignment on the date in Date:  [	REOF, Assignor(s) have hereunto signed his/their ndicated below.  Louis F. Wise
State ofV A	
County of Fairfay	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me that	sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within the/she/they executed the same in his/her/their /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	712/11-6
	Signature of Notary
SEAL	A4u Oa
	My Commission Expires October 31, 2010

-2-